## 503733137 03/11/2016

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3779779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	EW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	---------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CERAMATEC INC.	02/25/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACTIVEO, INC
Street Address:	761 NORTHWOOD BLVD
City:	INCLINE VILLAGE
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89451

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8777889
Patent Number:	8591472
Patent Number:	8066659
Patent Number:	8986520
Application Number:	14285261

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (801)531-1929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (801) 746-5560

Email: lauren@kunzlerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: KUNZLER LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 50 W BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACT-P003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2016
	-

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 037956 FRAME: 0223

503733137

source=ACT-P003\_Assignment\_C\_Executed#page1.tif source=ACT-P003\_Assignment\_C\_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037956 FRAME: 0224

Docket Family No.: ACT-P003

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ceramatec Inc., a corporation of Utah, having a place of business at 2425 South 900 West, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84119 (hereinafter called Ceramatec), has certain rights, title, and interest in the invention(s) described and claimed in:

- U.S. Patent No. 8,777,889, issued on July 15, 2014, entitled: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ADMINISTERING A THERAPEUTIC AGENT INTO TISSUE (Ceramatec Docket No. 4000.2.3)
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 8,591,472, issued on November 26, 2013, entitled: APPARATUS FOR ADMINISTERING A THERAPEUTIC AGENT INTO TISSUE USING A NEEDLE AS THE MATERIAL TREATMENT MODUEL (Ceramatec Docket No. 4000.2.3.1.2CON)
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 8,066,659, issued on November 29, 2011, entitled: **APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TREATING AND DISPENSING A MATERIAL INTO TISSUE** (Ceramatec Docket No. 4000.2.3.1)
- 4. U.S. Patent No. 8,986,520, issued on March 24, 2015, entitled: **APPARATUS ADMINISTERING A THERAPEUTIC AGENT INTO TISSUE** (Ceramatec Docket No. 4000.2.3.2DIV.1DIV)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 14/285,261, filed on May 22, 2014, entitled: APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR ADMINISTERING A THERAPEUTIC AGENT INTO TISSUE (Ceramatec Docket No. 4000.2.3.4DIV)

Whereas, ActiveO, Inc., a corporation of Nevada, having a place of business at 761 Northwood Blvd, Incline Village, Nevada, 89451 (hereinafter called ActiveO), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefor, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ActiveO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to ActiveO, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ActiveO may apply for foreign Letters Patent on invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ActiveO.

# ACKNOWLEDGED AND RECEIVED:

**LOCATION** 

<u>DATE</u>

<u>SIGNATURE</u>

Salt Lake City, UT

02/25/2016

Steve Hughes

President, Ceramatec